TI079R/09/en
51003036
Technical information
iTEMP®  PA TMT184
Temperature head transmitter with PROFIBUS-PA®  interface.
Supply and digital communication using PROFIBUS-PA®,
for installation in a Form B sensor head.
Features and benefits

CE mark The measurement system complies with the legal requirements laid out within the EU regulations. End-
ress+Hauser acknowledges successful testing of the unit by adding the CE mark.
How to order
Questionnaire
TMT184
Endress+Hauser 7
Order structure
Head transmitter iTEMP®   PA TMT184
Universally settable for resistance thermometer, thermocouple, resistance and voltage transmitter; power supply and communication using
two wire technology according to IEC 61158-2. PROFIBUS-PA®  Profile V3.0; current consumption max. 11 mA; Output block for PRO-
FIBUS-PA® display; for installation in Form B connection head according to DIN 43729.
Certification
A Version for non hazardous areas
B ATEX II 1G EEx ia IIC T4/T5/T6
C FM   IS, Class I, Div. 1+2, Group A, B, C, D
D CSA IS, Class I, Div. 1+2, Group A, B, C, D
E ATEX II 3G EEx nA IIC T4/T5/T6
F ATEX II 3D
G ATEX II 1G EEx ia IIC T6, II3D
H ATEX II 3G EEx nA IIC T6, II3D
Configuration transmitter connection
A Standard factory configuration 3-wire
3 RTD (3-wire)
4 RTD (4-wire)
2 RTD (2-wire)
1 Thermocouple (TC)
Configuration temperature sensor
A Standard factory configuration Pt100
1 Pt100
2 Ni100
3 Pt500
4 Ni500
5 Pt1000
6 Ni1000
7 Resistance transmitter 10 to 400 Ohm
8 Resistance transmitter 10 to 2000 Ohm
B Type B
C Type C
D Type D
E Type E
J Type J
K Type K
L Type L
N Type N
R Type R
S Type S
T Type T
U Type U
V Voltage transmitter -10 to 75 mV
Configuration
A Standard factory setup [Pt100/3-wire/addr. 126]
B Customer specific sensor type and bus address
C Customer specific expanded settings TC (see questionnaire)
D Customer specific expanded settings RTD (see questionnaire)
Model
A DIP switch (bus address)
C DIP switch (bus address) + Works calibration certificate, 6 test points
E DIP switch (bus address), replacement TMD 834
TMT184- ⇐ Order-Code
Subject to modification
International Head Quarter
Endress+Hauser
GmbH+Co. KG
Instruments International
Colmarer Str. 6
79576 Weil am Rhein
Germany
Tel. +49 76 21 9 75 02